
 

सी.एस.आय.आर - राष्ट्रीय पयाावरण अभियाांभिकी अनुसांधान सांस्थान 

      CSIR- National Environmental Engineering Research Institute 
(वैज्ञाभनक तथा औद्योभिक अनुसांधान पररषद / Council of Scientific & Industrial Research) 

अभियाांभिकी सवेा एकक / Engineering Services Unit 

 
नेहरू मािा, नािपुर – 440 020 िारत - Nehru Marg, Nagpur - 440 020 INDIA 

Phone(O):0712-2249885-88,Ext.331 Fax:0712–2249900E-mail:director@neeri.res.inURL: www.neeri.res.in 
सतत भवकास की ओर / Towards Sustainable Development 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
 

Online Item rates e-tenders are hereby invited for the work given below. The contractor should have valid 

registration of appropriate class of CPWD/ State’s PWD/ MES/BSNL/Govt. or Semi-Govt. Organizations or 

Authorized service provider/Dealer of any reputed air conditioner manufacturing company and successfully 

carried out minimum one/two/three similar works of 80%/60%/40% of the estimated cost respectively and 

above, under a single contract in CSIR/Govt./Semi-Govt. Organizations during last seven years ending  last day of 

the month previous to the one in which tender is invited. Tenderers are required to submit online Scan copies of 

registration of appropriate class of CPWD/State’s  PWD/MES/BSNL/Govt. or Semi-Govt. Organizations or 

Authorized service provider/Dealer certificate, GST registration, PAN, EMD receipt, Letter of Transmittal and 

Similar work completion certificates, along with application   

Sr. 
No. 

Name of work 
Estimated  
Cost (Rs.) 

Earnest    
Money (Rs.) 

Time for completion 
Similar work 
experience 

1 Annual maintenance 

contract of Air 

Conditioners 

installed at CSIR-

NEERI Zonal Centre,  

Delhi 

 

 
Rs. 2,26,049.00 

 

Rs.4,600.00 

(To be 

deposited 

through 

RTGS/NEFT) 

01 (One) Year 

which can be extended for 

another one year if the 

service of contractor found 

satisfactory and with mutual 

consent to execute the work 

on same rates, terms and 

conditions of contract 

 

Maintenace/ 

Repairing work 

of Air 

Conditioners 

 

Bid shall be submitted online only at CPP portal:   http://etender.gov.in/eprocure/app   by the tenderer from  

14/11/2024    to 04/12/2024. The EMD should be deposited through RTGS/NEFT in favour of “ The Director, CSIR-

NEERI, Nagpur’’ (Saving Account No. 30266513766, IFSC Code – SBIN0004224 of State Bank of India, NEERI 

Branch, Nehru Marg, Nagpur (Maharashtra). Tenders and EMD (copy of receipt) can be uploaded online up to 

3.00 P.M. till 04/12/2024 by the contractor. First credential documents and EMD will be opened on 05/12/2024 at 

3.30 P.M, at CSIR-NEERI, Nagpur. After scrutinizing of application, the financial bid of  the qualifying bidder will be 

opened thereafter. 

NIT may also be seen from CSIR-NEERI website portal https://csir.neeri.res.in. Manual tender, EMD  shall not be 

accepted. 

Director, CSIR-NEERI, Nagpur reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders or to accept them in part or to reject 

the lowest tender without assigning any reason. 

For enquiries please contact Head Engineering Services Unit, CSIR-NEERI, Nehru Marg, Nagpur – 440020              

(Tele : 0712 – 2249885 – 88, Ext. 253/331) 

Place of Work: CSIR-NEERI Zonal Centre, Delhi, A-93/94, Phase-1, Naraina Industrial Area, New Delhi-110028 

 

 

                      Superintending Engineer 

mailto:director@neeri.res.in
file://Avinash-pc/neeri%20maintenance%20work/Works_09-10/50(43)09-10-W%20Construction%20of%20new%20building%20for%20APC%20Division/NOTE/PMC%20note/www.neeri.res.in
http://etender.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://csir.neeri.res.in/


 

सी.एस.आय.आर - राष्ट्रीय पयाावरण अभियाांभिकी अनुसांधान सांस्थान 

      CSIR- National Environmental Engineering Research Institute 
(वैज्ञाभनक तथा औद्योभिक अनुसांधान पररषद / Council of Scientific & Industrial Research) 

अभियाांभिकी सवेा एकक / Engineering Services Unit 

 
नेहरू मािा, नािपुर – 440 020 िारत - Nehru Marg, Nagpur - 440 020 INDIA 

Phone(O):0712-2249885-88,Ext.331 Fax:0712–2249900E-mail:director@neeri.res.inURL: www.neeri.res.in 
सतत भवकास की ओर / Towards Sustainable Development 

निनिदा आमंत्रण समं्बधी सुचिा 

ठेकेदार ों से निम्ननिखित कार्य हेतु ऑनलाइन आइटम दर ई – नननिदाये आमोंनित की जाती है । निनिदाकार ि .नि.नि. /राज्य 

ि .नि.नि./रेििे/एम.ई.एस/बी.एस.एि.ि अथिा सरकारी अथिा अर्य-सरकारी सोंगठि के उपरु्क्त/उनित शे्रणी के 

निनर्मान्य पोंजीकरण अथिा नकसी एक प्रनतनित एर्र काोंडीशिर निमायता कों पिी का सेिा प्रदाता/निके्रता ह िा िानहए। ठेकेदार को यह भी 

आिश्यक होगा की उन्होने गत सात िर्षो में (निसकी शुरुिात निस माह में नननिदा मंगाई गई है उसके निछले माह की अंनतम तारीख से होगी) 

एकल अनुबंनितं लागत के 80%/60%/40% या इससे अनिक के कम से कम एक/दो/ तीन समान कायय सी. एस. आई. आर., सरकारी तथा 

अिय-सरकारी संगठनो में नकये हो।ं  

नननिदाकार नकसी एक प्रनतनित एयर कांडीशनर ननमायता कंिनी का सेिा प्रदाता/निके्रता होना िानहए!निनिदाकताय को तकनीकी नननिदा के 

साथ ि .नि. नि., राज्य ि . नि.नि./ रेििे/एम.ई.एस/बी.एस.एन.ल और सरकारी  अथवा अिय-सरकारी संगठन के उियुक्त/उनित 

शे्रणी के निनर्मान्य पोंजीकरण  अथवा  नकसी भी िामाोंनकत एर्र कों डीशिर ब्ाोंड के सेिा प्रदाता/ निके्रता ह िे का प्रमाण पि, GST 

पोंजीकरण,PAN, िेटर ऑफ़ टर ान्सनमटाि, बर्ािा रानश पिी, एिों समाि कार्य सम्बोंनर्त कार्य समापि प्रमाणपि  और सोंिारण के 

पि की ऑनलाइन सै्कन प्रनत । 

 

क्र 
कार्य का नििरण 

अिुमानित 

लागत                     
(Rs.) 

बयाना राशि 

(Rs.) 

पूणय होिे के नलए लगिेिाला 

समर् 

इसी तरह के काम 

करिे का अिुभि 

 

1 

Annual maintenance 
contract of Air Conditioners 
installed at CSIR- NEERI 
Zonal Centre, Delhi 

 

 

Rs. 

2,26,049.00 

 

Rs.4,600.00 

(To be 

deposited 

through 

RTGS/NEFT) 

01 (One) Year,          

which can be extended for 

another one year if the 

service of contractor found 

satisfactory and with 

mutual consent to execute 

the work on same rates, 

terms and conditions of 

contract 

 

 

Maintenace/ 

Repairing work of 

Air Conditioners 

  

ऑनलाइन नननिदा केिल http://etender.gov.in/eprocure/app नदनांक 14/11/2024 से 04/12/2024 तक िमा की िा सकती है । 

इएमडी आरटीजीएस/एिइएफटी के माध्यम से '' निदेशक, सी एस आई आर - िीरी, िागपुर'' (बचत खाता क्रमाांक ३०२६६५१३७६६, भारतीय 

से्टट बैंक, आईएफएससी कोड - SBIN0004224 , नीरी िाखा, नेहरू मार्ग नार्पुर  (महाराष्ट्र ) के पक्ष में जमा करिा है)।  नननिदाएं नदनांक 

04/12/2024 को दोिहर 3.00 बिे तक स्वीकार की िाएगी। िहले के्रडेंनशयल दस्तािेि तथा इएमडी नदनांक 05/12/2024 को दोिहर 

3.30 बिे खोले िायेगे! आिेदन ित्र की छानबीन करने के बाद, क्वालीफाइंग बोनलदाता की नित्तीय बोली ऑनलाइन खोली िाएगी। मैनु्यअि 

टेंडर क  स्वीकारा िही ों जारे्गा। एनआईटी CSIR-NEERI िेबसाइट िोटयल https://csir.neeri.res.in पे भी देिी िा सकती है।  

ननदेशक नीरी नागिुर को नबना नकसी कारण, नकसी भी अथिा सभी नननिदाओ ंको अथिा नू्यनतम नननिदा को अस्वीकार अथिा उनमें से कुछ 

को स्वीकार करने का अनिकार है ।  

िूछताछ के नलए, यनद कोई है तो, प्रमुख, अनभयांनत्रकी सेिा एकक, सी.एस.आई.आर.-नीरी, नेहरू मागय नागिुर – 440020                     

(फोन नां.0712-2249885–88 ििस्तार 253/331) से संिकय  करे। 

 

कायग का स्थान: सी.एस.आई.आर-िीरी, के्षिीर् कें द्र नदल्ली,ए-९३/९४,िारार्णा औद्य नगक के्षि, िई नदल्ली - ११००२८ 
  

 

 

अधीक्षक अशभयांता 

 

नोट: शकसी सांदेह अथवा शववाद की स्स्थशत में अांगे्रजी रूपाांतर अांशतम व मान्य होर्ा। 

mailto:director@neeri.res.in
file://Avinash-pc/neeri%20maintenance%20work/Works_09-10/50(43)09-10-W%20Construction%20of%20new%20building%20for%20APC%20Division/NOTE/PMC%20note/www.neeri.res.in

